RCWP
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 28-Apr-2025 1 Document Number: 31011
For technical questions, contact: ff2aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Thick Film Chip Resistors, Industrial / High Reliability
FEATURES

POWER RATING (1)
P70 °C
W
MAXIMUM
WORKING
VOLTAGE (2)
V
RESISTANCE
RANGE
Ω
TOLERANCE
± %
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
± ppm/°C
RCWP0201 RCWP-0201 0201 0.025 15
10 to 46 5, 10 300
47 to 1M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
RCWP0502 RCWP-0502 0502 0.05 40
1 to 9.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
10 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
10 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0302 RCWP-0302 0302 0.04 15
1 to 9.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
10 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
10 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0402 RCWP-0402 0402 0.05 30
1 to 9.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
10 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
10 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0603 RCWP-0603 0603 0.10 50
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0540 RCWP-540 0504 0.08 40
1 to 9.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
10 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
10 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0550 RCWP-550 0505 0.125 50
1 to 9.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
10 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
10 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP0575 RCWP-575 0705 (3) 0.15 70
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP5100 RCWP-5100 1005 0.20 100
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP1206 RCWP-1206 1206 0.25 100
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP5150 RCWP-5150 1505 0.35 125
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Revision: 28-Apr-2025 2 Document Number: 31011
For technical questions, contact: ff2aresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• Consult factory for extended resistance range
(1) Power rating depends on the maximum temperature at the solder point, the component placement density and the substrate material.
(2) Continuous working voltage shall be  or maximum working voltage, whichever is less
(3) MIL case size 0705 and EIA case size 0805 are dimensionally the same
Notes
• For additional information on packaging, refer to the Surface Mount Resistor Packaging document (www.vishay.com/doc?31543)
(1) Tape and reel packaging with plastic tape standard for all case sizes except 0201 and 1210. For the 0201 and 1210 case sizes, the product
is only offered in tape and reel packaging with paper tape
RCWP1100 RCWP-1100 1010 0.50 100
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP1210 RCWP-1210 1210 0.50 200
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP7225 RCWP-7225 2208 0.60 200
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP2010 RCWP-2010 2010 0.80 200
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
RCWP2512 RCWP-2512 2512 1.0 200
1 to 5.1 2, 5, 10 200, 300
5.6 to 22M 1, 2, 5, 10 100, 200, 300
5.62 to 10M 0.5 100, 200, 300
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION

(0.38 ± 0.08)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
0.015 ± 0.005
(0.38 ± 0.13)
RCWP0540 0.055 ± 0.005
(1.40 ± 0.13)
0.040 ± 0.005
(1.02 ± 0.13)
0.020 ± 0.005
(0.51 ± 0.13)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
0.010 ± 0.005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
RCWP0550 0.055 ± 0.005
(1.40 ± 0.13)
0.050 ± 0.005
(1.27 ± 0.13)
0.020 ± 0.005